
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3502

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.01.2019


CCTV FROM THANE TO BELAPUR STATION


†3502. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of CCTV cameras installed from Thane station to Belapur station on harbour line in Maharashtra for security purpose;


(b) whether all the cameras are functioning properly and they are monitored from time to time; and


(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): 439 number of CCTV cameras have been installed for security purpose from Thane to Belapur stations on Harbour line of Central

Railway.


(b) & (c): Yes, Madam. The cameras are functioning properly and are being monitored regularly by Railway Protection Force (RPF) officials/Station Master.


     At Thane station, CCTV cameras are monitored by RPF officials in control room. However, Station Masters are monitoring the CCTV cameras on other stations of Thane – Belapur Section.

*****

